Administrative details and terms and conditions for the University of Stirling scholarship for Staff of Tan Tock Seng Hospital (Updated 30 August 2023)

1. Value

A scholarship equivalent to 10% of the programme fees will be offered to successful applicants who have been offered a place at the University of Stirling - SIM Master of Science Gerontology and Global Ageing programme. The scholarship amount will be used to offset the recipient's course fees.

Programme	Criteria	
Master of Science Gerontology	Corporate Rate	
and Global Ageing	10% for all registered nurses and employees of Tan Tock	
	Seng Hospital	

2. Eligibility Criteria

2.1 To qualify for the scholarship the recipient will meet the following admission criteria as well as to the English Language requirements.

Programme	Admission Criteria
Master of Science Gerontology and Global Ageing	Minimum of a Second Class Honours Bachelor's degree. Experience of working with older populations in a healthcare, policy or business setting, or research experience with older populations is recommended

- 2.2 The recipient must be a new applicant for the University of Stirling Master's programme to be eligible for the scholarship.
- 2.3 The recipient must have completed the application process and paid an application fee via the SIM online application system by the cut-off date to be considered for the scholarship.

Programme	Intake	Application cut-off date for the scholarship
Master of Science Gerontology and Global Ageing	Sep 2023	11 September 2023

- 2.4 Conditions under which the scholarship will not be offered.
 - a) If your application has been rejected.
 - b) If you have withdrawn your application at any point prior to course commencement.
 - c) If you withdraw from the programme at any point upon class commencement.
- 2.5 Students may reject the scholarship offer in writing.

3. Course Fee payment

Subject to eligibility, the scholarship equivalent to 10% of the programme fees will be deducted from the 4 payment instalments during the two-year programme duration.

4. Terms and conditions upon receiving the scholarship.

The scholarship is tenable for the minimum period required to complete the full course of study, as stipulated by the University of Stirling's programme regulations. There is no bond to the scholarships.

Recipients must adhere to these conditions.

- a. Attempt all tests, assessments, and examinations. University of Stirling and SIM might revoke the scholarship and have recipients refund the amount awarded if he/she did not demonstrate due diligence in his/her studies.
- b. Contribute actively to the SIM University of Stirling community such as sharing of learning journey at briefings and fairs.

5. Suspension or Termination

SIM - University of Stirling have the authority to suspend or terminate and may at its joint discretion vary the terms and conditions or amend or issue additional guidelines with respect to the Scholarship, with due notice given. All such guidelines shall be deemed to be part of the terms and conditions of the Scholarship.

6. How to Apply

The Master's scholarship application opens August 2023 and is applicable for postgraduate courses commencing from September 2023. You will be considered for the scholarship as long as you have submitted all completed documents and paid in full the application fee by the stipulated deadline stated in point 2.3.

--- The End---